

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.23813 of 2023

Kamalini Barik & Another

....

Petitioners

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Sr. Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. J.P. Patra, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

28.08.2023

Order No.

04.

1. Heard Mr. Mishra, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioners.
2. Mr. Patra, learned ASC for the State is directed to file the counter.
3. Furthermore, Mr. Mishra, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that the Court's order of status quo dated 28th July, 2023 in I.A No.11397 of 2023 has been violated and he is therefore to file an I.A and on such ground, prays for an adjournment and final hearing of the writ petition on the next date.
4. At the above request, list on 25th September, 2023.
5. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge