

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.23813 of 2023

Kamalini Barik & another **Petitioners**
M/s. S.K. Mishra, Sr. Advocate & Associates

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others **Opposite Parties**
Mr. J.P. Patra, ASC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
20.03.2024

Order No.

05. 1. Heard Mr. Mishra, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioners.
2. No response is filed from the side of the State. Mr. Patra, learned ASC for the State requests for an adjournment to file the counter affidavit.
3. List this matter on 30th April, 2024 for final hearing and orders and in the meantime, counter affidavit shall be filed by the State positively.
4. Interim order passed by this Court earlier shall remain in force till the next date.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

Balaram