



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.23813 of 2023

1) Kamalini Barik

2) Surendra Barik

.....

Petitioners

Represented by Adv. -
Samir Kumar Mishra,
Senior Advocate.

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha

2) Collector, mayurbhanj
3) Sub-collector, baripada
4) B.d.o., badasahi
5) Tahasildar, badasahi

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. -
Mr. Mr. G. Mohanty,
SC

Mr. B.K. Mishra,
Adv. (for the
intervenor)

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
20.01.2026

Order No.

06. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This Writ Petition be listed before the appropriate Assigned Bench, because, there is a prayer for restraining the construction works.
3. The learned counsel for the intervener served the copy of IA No.12978 of 2025 on the learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. Interim order which was continuing till today, the same shall continue till the next date.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge