



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.23813 of 2023

Kamalini Barik & Anr.

.... Petitioners

Mr. S.K.Mishra, Sr.Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.... Opposite Parties

Mr. D.Nayak, AGA

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
19.02.2026

Order No.

- 07.
1. Heard Mr. Mishra, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners and Mr. Nayak, learned AGA for the State.
 2. Opposite Party No.4 is directed to file an affidavit clearly explaining the position of the plot over which “Mamata Gruha” is being constructed along with a sketch map of the plots in question, before next date.
 3. List this matter on 24th March 2026.
 4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 24th March 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das