



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.23813 of 2023

Kamalini Barik and another

.... Petitioners

Ms.P.S.Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... Opposite Parties

Mr.T.K.Dash, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

8.

1. Mr.Dash, learned Additional Government Advocate for the State submits that Opposite Party No.4 has filed affidavit on 23rd March 2026. The same may be brought on record.
2. List on 16th April 2026.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 16th April 2026.
4. Urgent certified copy of this order be granted on proper application.

**(B.P. Routray)
Judge**